
K-pist
Bana Ställning
Resultat A 56

1 Britt Bohlström Västerfärnebo (U) 196 148 344
2 Tom Olsson Orsa skg (W) 192 148 340
3 Rune Utterström Ale Skf (BD) 191 148 339
4 Bengt G Nilsson Tågarp Skf (M) 194 145 339
5 Dennis Sundqvist Piteå Skf (BD) 195 144 339
6 Göran Thörnet Eksjö Garnision Skf (F) 191 147 338
7 Stig Andersson Överum Skf (HN) 194 144 338
8 Jan-Olov Nygren Skellefteå Skg k-pist (AC) 194 144 338
9 Roland Nilsson Piteå Skf (BD) 187 150 337

10 Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösund Skf (D) 191 145 336
11 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skf (T) 193 143 336
12 Thorgny Karlsson Gunnebo skf (HN) 187 148 335
13 Börje Lind Horndahl Skf (W) 191 143 334
14 Douglas Ström Örgryte Skf K-pist (O) 193 141 334
15 Roland Resman Ystads Skg (M) 189 144 333
16 Tommy Resman Marinens Skf (O) 187 145 332
17 Valter Andersson Skövde Garnision Skf (R) 189 143 332
18 Sören Stange Lesjöfors Skg (S) 189 143 332
19 Olle Nilsson Svalöv Skf (M) 192 140 332
20 Stig Ålgars Strömsholm skf (U) 187 144 331
21 Sterne Johansson Örebro Skf k-pist (T) 191 140 331
22 Arvid Wägroth Torps Skf (Pd) 187 143 330
23 Rolf Pettersson Ale Skf (BD) 191 139 330
24 Sven-Erik Nilsson Bräcke Skf (Z) 186 143 329
25 Willy Palm Kvarsebo Skg (E) 190 139 329
26 Thore Olofsson Grava Skf (S) 195 134 329
27 Kjell Kroné Västerfärnebo (U) 183 145 328
28 Sven-Olof Pettersson Värnamo Skf (F) 192 136 328
29 Börge Nilsson Säffle Skf (S) 185 142 327
30 Bernt Pettersson Linköping Skg (E) 186 141 327
31 Roland Stark Överum Skf (HN) 186 141 327
32 Lars Persson Limhamns Skf (M) 188 138 326
33 Jan Nordin F 4 Skf (Z) 183 142 325
34 Lennart Wettergren Södertelge Skg (B) 187 138 325
35 Alf Bernhardsson KKI (U) 187 138 325
36 Bengt Nilsson Högsby Skf (HS) 187 138 325
37 Åke Eklund Västerås Skarp Skf (U) 183 141 324
38 Nils-Erik Andersson A 1 Skf (E) 189 135 324
39 Roland Sandberg Strömsunds Skf (Z) 186 137 323
40 Runar Augustson Norrköpings skg (E) 182 140 322
41 Roland Eriksson Torps Skf (Pd) 182 140 322
42 Kurt Nilsson Lilla-Harrie Skf (M) 184 138 322
43 George Sandberg Östra-Vingåker (D) 188 134 322
44 Jan-Erik Lundin Hjärsås Skf (L) 181 140 321
45 John Häggkvist Boo Skf (B) 180 139 319
46 Karl-J Gustavsson Läckeby Skf (HS) 180 139 319
47 Stefan Szabo Oxelösund Skf (D) 188 131 319



48 Egon Bjärtå F 4 Skf (Z) 179 139 318
49 Stig Mattsson Åryds Skf (K) 175 142 317
50 Folke Niemi Hedenäset Skf (BD) 183 134 317
51 Åke Edvinsson Linköping Skg (E) 185 132 317
52 Sten-Erik Stange Nykroppa Skg (S) 186 131 317
53 Tommy Lindvall Tågarp Skf (M) 174 142 316
54 Lars-Ove Hed I 2 Skf Kpist (S) 181 135 316
55 Kaj Nord Stånga Skg (I) 186 130 316
56 Nils-Ingvar Nilsson Lilla-Harrie Skf (M) 178 137 315
57 Erik Arvidsson Falköping Skg K-pist (R) 182 132 314
58 Sten Landberg Avesta Skg k-pist (W) 182 132 314
59 Kennet Pettersson Berga Skf (G) 183 129 312
60 Rolf S Larsson Örgryte Skf K-pist (O) 176 135 311
61 Kjell Nilsson Lesjöfors Skg (S) 175 134 309
62 Lars-Olof Aronsson Kville Skf (O) 174 133 307
63 Bengt Ohlsson Limhamns Skf (M) 178 129 307
64 Anders Avhede A 1 Skf (E) 167 139 306
65 Stig Gustavsson Nyeds Skg (S) 170 134 304
66 Bo Ekholm Limhamns Skf (M) 184 118 302
67 Åke Thorssell Västerfärnebo (U) 167 132 299
68 Karl Johan Grenvall Skellefteå Skg k-pist (AC) 175 123 298
69 John-Gunnar Andersson Lv 3 Skf (B) 176 121 297
70 Gösta Fransson Sävsjö Skf (F) 155 139 294
71 Björn Stange Nykroppa Skg (S) 167 116 283
72 Jan Tranefors Amsjö Skf (PÄ) 172 106 278

K-pist
Bana Ställning
Resultat A 66

1 Erling Johansson Torps Skf (Pd) 194 145 339
2 Stig Svensson KA 2 Skf (K) 191 147 338
3 Hugo Ahlberg Tågarp Skf (M) 190 144 334
4 Sven Hägg Stånga Skg (I) 190 141 331
5 Sture Grahn Piteå Skf (BD) 193 138 331
6 Thure Andersson Orust Östra Skf (O) 193 138 331
7 Per Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 188 142 330
8 Göthe Karlsson KA 2 Skf (K) 191 139 330
9 Hans Nilsson Hallsbergs Skf (T) 186 143 329

10 Roland Karlsson Linköping Skg (E) 191 137 328
11 Bengt Lehtipalo Skarp 13 (A) 186 141 327
12 Lennart Olsson Karlshamn Skf (K) 186 140 326
13 Håkan Johnsson KA 2 Skf (K) 187 139 326
14 Hans Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 191 135 326
15 Torsten Ytterbäck Örebro Skf k-pist (T) 181 144 325
16 Kurt Jonzon Agunnaryd Skf (G) 185 139 324
17 Bengt Johnsson Kville Skf (O) 187 136 323
18 Torbjörn Jakobsson Finspång Skg (E) 188 135 323
19 Erik Erntsson Falu Skf (W) 184 137 321
20 Clas Virgin Stenkumla Skg (I) 177 142 319
21 Ralph Olsson Marinens Skf (O) 180 138 318



22 Uno Södergren Åker-Länna Skg (D) 190 128 318
23 K-G Runander Visby Skg (I) 182 132 314
24 Arne Andersson Oxelösund Skf (D) 183 131 314
25 Gösta Strömgren F 21 Skf K-pist (BD) 176 137 313
26 Ragnar Eskilsson Limhamns Skf (M) 177 136 313
27 Olof Gerhardsson Fjärås Skf (N) 179 131 310
28 Sven Karlsson Lenhovda-Sjävsjöström Skf (G) 174 134 308
29 Lars Ekwall Söderfors skg (C) 176 129 305
30 John Göthberg Stånga Skg (I) 165 137 302
31 Göran Andersson Norrköpings skg (E) 171 127 298
32 Tord Zettergren Tierp-Tolfta Skf (C) 176 122 298
33 Sigvard Sundberg Strömbruk Skg (X) 176 122 298
34 Nils-E Lindborg Läckeby Skf (HS) 156 141 297
35 Bengt Johansson Nykroppa Skg (S) 165 130 295
36 Karl-Erik Alm Limhamns Skf (M) 173 122 295
37 Erik Månsson Löderups Skyttekår (L) 171 123 294
38 Åke Lundqvist Marma Skf (C) 174 110 284
39 Inge Harrysson Karlshamn Skf (K) 148 129 277
40 Lars Wikström Strömsunds Skf (Z) 146 121 267
41 Louis Hansson Kville Skf (O) 127 108 235

K-pist
Bana Ställning

Resultat A ELIT
1 Per-Erik Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 198 149 347
2 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skf (BD) 198 149 347
3 Lars Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 197 149 346
4 Hans-Olof Zettergren Söderhamns Skg (X) 197 148 345
5 Håkan Johansson Säffle Skf (S) 198 146 344
6 Jonny Olsson P 2 Skf (L) 193 150 343
7 Lars Olof Gerhrdsson Fjärås Skf (N) 194 149 343
8 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skf (O) 195 148 343
9 Torgny Häll A 1 Skf (E) 193 149 342

10 Olle Eriksson Bokenäs skf (O) 196 146 342
11 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimetons Skf (N) 194 147 341
12 Seppo Raatikainen Laxå Skf (T) 196 145 341
13 Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skg (I) 193 147 340
14 Leif Pettersson Malmberget-Kos Skf (BD) 197 143 340
15 Per-Anders Axelsson Karlsborg Skf (R) 190 149 339
16 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköpings skg (E) 194 145 339
17 Jan-Åke Pettersson Ale Skf (BD) 197 142 339
18 Göran Andersson Farhult Skf (M) 191 146 337
19 Bo Wettergren Södertelge Skg (B) 196 141 337
20 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 Skf (N) 190 146 336
21 Jörgen Öijvall Oxelösund Skf (D) 195 141 336
22 Per Landström Skellefteå Skg k-pist (AC) 195 141 336
23 Kent Hertzman Lärbro Skg (I) 190 145 335
24 John-Axel Johansson Forshälla Skf (O) 190 145 335
25 Stefan Marksved Ale Skf (BD) 190 145 335
26 Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skg (I) 187 147 334



27 Håkan Pettersson Laxå Skf (T) 189 145 334
28 Mikael Nilsson Lesjöfors Skg (S) 189 145 334
29 Karl-Ingemar Johansson Växjö Skg (G) 194 140 334
30 Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skg (I) 186 147 333
31 Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår (L) 191 142 333
32 Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersberg Skf (B) 191 142 333
33 Siv Schärlund Rosersberg Skf (B) 193 140 333
34 Christer Johansson Örgryte Skf K-pist (O) 189 143 332
35 Niclas Virgin Stenkumla Skg (I) 191 141 332
36 Leif Andersson Nyeds Skg (S) 185 146 331
37 Johan Tofftén Stenkumla Skg (I) 187 144 331
38 Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skg (I) 188 143 331
39 Jan Wikander Riseberga Skf (L) 190 141 331
40 Bengt Dolk Norrköpings skg (E) 193 138 331
41 Johnny Andersson P 2 Skf (L) 187 143 330
42 Helge Pettersson Orust Östra Skf (O) 190 140 330
43 Hans Wahlgren Rosersberg Skf (B) 191 139 330
44 Kenneth Eriksson Hallsbergs Skf (T) 192 138 330
45 Mats Johansson Revinge Skf (M) 184 145 329
46 Madelene Karlsson KA 2 Skf (K) 185 144 329
47 Håkan Lundberg Söderhamns Skg (X) 187 141 328
48 Lena Gustavsson Tågarp Skf (M) 183 144 327
49 Charnett Lövdahl Limhamns Skf (M) 188 139 327
50 Tommy Pettersson Örebro Skf k-pist (T) 190 137 327
51 Inger Nilsson Lesjöfors Skg (S) 185 141 326
52 Ulf Lindeberg Piteå Skf (BD) 182 143 325
53 Conny Andersson Toarps Skf (PÄ) 188 137 325
54 Bengt Ek Löderups Skyttekår (L) 190 135 325
55 Bengt Andersson P 2 Skf (L) 191 134 325
56 Anders Bergström Stenkumla Skg (I) 182 142 324
57 Kenneth Persson Bogen Skf (S) 185 139 324
58 Roger Nordström Stenkumla Skg (I) 188 136 324
59 Ulf Nilsson Rosersberg Skf (B) 182 141 323
60 Tord Stuxgren Lärbro Skg (I) 184 138 322
61 Erling Marklund Bjurholm-Balsjö Skf (AC) 187 135 322
62 John Gustavsson I 4 Skf (E) 189 132 321
63 Ronny Paulander Hjärsås Skf (L) 177 143 320
64 Peter Roju Söderhamns Skg (X) 179 141 320
65 Eija Wettergren Södertelge Skg (B) 176 141 317
66 Stig Andersson Falu Skf (W) 177 139 316
67 Gunilla Lundqvist Mellanström Skf (BD) 183 133 316
68 Birgitta Nilsson Bankeryd Skf (F) 179 136 315
69 Bengt-Göran Berntsson Orust Östra Skf (O) 180 135 315
70 Rolf Nilsson Bankeryd Skf (F) 178 131 309
71 Åke Ohlsson Söderhamns Skg (X) 178 131 309
72 Leif Nilsson Fortum Stockholm Skf (A) 180 124 304
73 Mats Darholm Kville Skf (O) 136 148 284



K-pist
Bana Ställning
Resultat A 4

1 Mikael Persson Rommeheds Skf (W) 189 142 331
2 Regina Schmocker Malmberget-Kos Skf (BD) 190 137 327
3 Leif Stridh Limhamns Skf (M) 188 134 322
4 Ingela Bernevi Limhamns Skf (M) 184 135 319
5 Sven-Olov Holmström Fortum Stockholm Skf (A) 185 134 319
6 Bengt Holmström Jönköping Skg (F) 181 133 314
7 Theres Tofftén Stenkumla Skg (I) 185 127 312
8 Kurt Harrström Västra Husby Skg (E) 170 140 310
9 Lars Eriksson Bjurholm-Balsjö Skf (AC) 175 131 306

10 Kjell Holmbom Piteå Skf (BD) 182 124 306
11 Monika Andersson Toarps Skf (PÄ) 171 131 302
12 Karin Tofftén Stenkumla Skg (I) 170 131 301
13 Ann-Marie Dolk Norrköpings skg (E) 161 131 292
14 Ragna Poppeldal Borås Amatör Skf (PÄ) 164 120 284

K-pist
Bana Ställning
Resultat A 3

1 Eva Pettersson Ale Skf (BD) 191 138 329
2 Håkan Andersson Oxelösund Skf (D) 178 130 308
3 Ingela Karlsson Linköping Skg (E) 176 122 298
4 Kristine Nilsson Fortum Stockholm Skf (A) 167 120 287
5 Martin Lundqvist Mellanström Skf (BD) 157 129 286
6 Orvar Strömqvist Skarp 13 (A) 161 109 270
7 Mats Johansson Skarp 13 (A) 150 106 256

K-pist
Bana Ställning

Final Vet
1 Britt Bohlström Västerfärnebo (U) 344 92 436 (29)
2 Rune Utterström Ale Skf (BD) 339 97 436 (25)
3 Erling Johansson Torps Skf (Pd) 339 97 436 (25)
4 Kjell Strömberg Degerfors Skf (T) 336 98 434
5 Jan-Olov Nygren Skellefteå Skg k-pist (AC) 338 96 434
6 Stig Svensson KA 2 Skf (K) 338 95 433
7 Bengt G Nilsson Tågarp Skf (M) 339 94 433
8 Dennis Sundqvist Piteå Skf (BD) 339 94 433
9 Tom Olsson Orsa skg (W) 340 93 433

10 Göran Thörnet Eksjö Garnision Skf (F) 338 94 432
11 Roland Nilsson Piteå Skf (BD) 337 92 429
12 Stig Andersson Överum Skf (HN) 338 91 429
13 Thorgny Karlsson Gunnebo skf (HN) 335 93 428
14 Tommy Resman Marinens Skf (O) 332 95 427
15 Hugo Ahlberg Tågarp Skf (M) 334 93 427



16 Roland Resman Ystads Skg (M) 333 93 426
17 Douglas Ström Örgryte Skf K-pist (O) 334 92 426
18 Börje Lind Horndahl Skf (W) 334 90 424
19 Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösund Skf (D) 336 336
20 Valter Andersson Skövde Garnision Skf (R) 332 332

K-pist
Bana Ställning

Final Sen
1 Per-Erik Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 347 99 446
2 Lars Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf (W) 346 99 445
3 Stefan Nilsson Ale Skf (BD) 347 97 444
4 Hans-Olof Zettergren Söderhamns Skg (X) 345 98 443
5 Olle Eriksson Bokenäs skf (O) 342 99 441
6 Lars Olof Gerhrdsson Fjärås Skf (N) 343 98 441
7 Hans-Eje Johansson Grimetons Skf (N) 341 97 438
8 Håkan Johansson Säffle Skf (S) 344 94 438
9 Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skf (O) 343 94 437

10 Bo Wettergren Södertelge Skg (B) 337 99 436
11 Leif Pettersson Malmberget-Kos Skf (BD) 340 96 436
12 Seppo Raatikainen Laxå Skf (T) 341 95 436
13 Torgny Häll A 1 Skf (E) 342 94 436
14 Jonny Olsson P 2 Skf (L) 343 92 435
15 Torbjörn Andersson Norrköpings skg (E) 339 94 433
16 Lars-Åke Ingemarsson F 14 Skf (N) 336 96 432
17 Göran Andersson Farhult Skf (M) 337 95 432
18 Per-Anders Axelsson Karlsborg Skf (R) 339 92 431
19 Jan-Åke Pettersson Ale Skf (BD) 339 92 431
20 Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skg (I) 340 84 424

K-pist
Bana Ställning

Lagtävling B St Fören
1 Ale Skf 586 439 1025

Stefan Nilsson 198 149 347
Rune Utterström 191 148 339
Jan-Åke Pettersson 197 142 339

2 Rommeheds Skf 586 433 1019
Per-Erik Gabrielsson 198 149 347
Lars Gabrielsson 197 149 346
Hans Gabrielsson 191 135 326

3 Stenkumla Skg (Lag 2) 572 431 1003
Gert Säiner 193 147 340
Niclas Virgin 191 141 332
Gunilla Norbäck 188 143 331

4 Tågarp Skf 567 433 1000
Bengt G Nilsson 194 145 339



Hugo Ahlberg 190 144 334
Lena Gustavsson 183 144 327

5 P 2 Skf 571 427 998
Jonny Olsson 193 150 343
Johnny Andersson 187 143 330
Bengt Andersson 191 134 325

6 KA 2 Skf 567 430 997
Stig Svensson 191 147 338
Göthe Karlsson 191 139 330
Madelene Karlsson 185 144 329

7 Söderhamns Skg 563 430 993
Hans-Olof Zettergren 197 148 345
Håkan Lundberg 187 141 328
Peter Roju 179 141 320

8 Norrköpings skg 569 423 992
Torbjörn Andersson 194 145 339
Bengt Dolk 193 138 331
Runar Augustson 182 140 322

9 Lesjöfors Skg 563 429 992
Mikael Nilsson 189 145 334
Sören Stange 189 143 332
Inger Nilsson 185 141 326

10 Torps Skf 563 428 991
Erling Johansson 194 145 339
Arvid Wägroth 187 143 330
Roland Eriksson 182 140 322

11 Orust Östra Skf 568 421 989
Dan Andersson 195 148 343
Thure Andersson 193 138 331
Bengt-Göran Berntsson 180 135 315

12 Rosersberg Skf 566 423 989
Karl-Erik Schärlund 191 142 333
Siv Schärlund 193 140 333
Ulf Nilsson 182 141 323

13 Stenkumla Skg (Lag 3) 550 433 983
Lars Tofftén 186 147 333
Johan Tofftén 187 144 331
Clas Virgin 177 142 319

14 Örebro Skf k-pist 562 421 983
Sterne Johansson 191 140 331
Tommy Pettersson 190 137 327
Torsten Ytterbäck 181 144 325

15 Stenkumla Skg (Lag 1) 557 425 982
Sixten Backman 187 147 334
Anders Bergström 182 142 324
Roger Nordström 188 136 324

16 Oxelösund Skf 564 416 980
Lars-Göran Stenberg 191 145 336
Jörgen Öijvall 195 141 336
Håkan Andersson 178 130 308

17 Södertelge Skg 559 420 979



Bo Wettergren 196 141 337
Lennart Wettergren 187 138 325
Eija Wettergren 176 141 317

18 Örgryte Skf K-pist 558 419 977
Douglas Ström 193 141 334
Christer Johansson 189 143 332
Rolf S Larsson 176 135 311

19 A 1 Skf 549 423 972
Torgny Häll 193 149 342
Nils-Erik Andersson 189 135 324
Anders Avhede 167 139 306

20 Skellefteå Skg k-pist 564 408 972
Jan-Olov Nygren 194 144 338
Per Landström 195 141 336
Karl Johan Grenvall 175 123 298

21 Linköping Skg 562 410 972
Roland Karlsson 191 137 328
Bernt Pettersson 186 141 327
Åke Edvinsson 185 132 317

22 Västerfärnebo 546 425 971
Britt Bohlström 196 148 344
Kjell Kroné 183 145 328
Åke Thorssell 167 132 299

23 Limhamns Skf (Lag 1) 560 395 955
Charnett Lövdahl 188 139 327
Lars Persson 188 138 326
Bo Ekholm 184 118 302

24 Löderups Skyttekår 552 400 952
Lars Lennartsson 191 142 333
Bengt Ek 190 135 325
Erik Månsson 171 123 294

25 Limhamns Skf (Lag 2) 539 385 924
Leif Stridh 188 134 322
Bengt Ohlsson 178 129 307
Karl-Erik Alm 173 122 295

26 Fortum Stockholm Skf 532 378 910
Sven-Olov Holmström 185 134 319
Leif Nilsson 180 124 304
Kristine Nilsson 167 120 287

27 Skarp 13 497 356 853
Bengt Lehtipalo 186 141 327
Orvar Strömqvist 161 109 270
Mats Johansson 150 106 256

28 Piteå Skf 388 282 670
Dennis Sundqvist 195 144 339
Sture Grahn 193 138 331
Sven Edlund 0 0 0



K-pist
Bana Ställning

Lagtävling Sen Förbu.
1 (BD) 973 717 1690

Stefan Nilsson Ale Skf 198 149 347
Leif Pettersson Malmberget-Kos Skf 197 143 340
Jan-Åke Pettersson Ale Skf 197 142 339
Stefan Marksved Ale Skf 190 145 335
Eva Pettersson Ale Skf 191 138 329

2 (O) 960 722 1682
Dan Andersson Orust Östra Skf 195 148 343
Olle Eriksson Bokenäs skf 196 146 342
John-Axel Johansson Forshälla Skf 190 145 335
Christer Johansson Örgryte Skf K-pist 189 143 332
Helge Pettersson Orust Östra Skf 190 140 330

3 (W) 949 721 1670
Per-Erik Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf 198 149 347
Lars Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf 197 149 346
Mikael Persson Rommeheds Skf 189 142 331
Per Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf 188 142 330
Stig Andersson Falu Skf 177 139 316

4 (I) 945 725 1670
Gert Säiner Stenkumla Skg 193 147 340
Sixten Backman Stenkumla Skg 187 147 334
Lars Tofftén Stenkumla Skg 186 147 333
Niclas Virgin Stenkumla Skg 191 141 332
Gunilla Norbäck Stenkumla Skg 188 143 331

5 (L) 951 711 1662
Jonny Olsson P 2 Skf 193 150 343
Lars Lennartsson Löderups Skyttekår 191 142 333
Jan Wikander Riseberga Skf 190 141 331
Johnny Andersson P 2 Skf 187 143 330
Bengt Ek Löderups Skyttekår 190 135 325

6 (S) 942 717 1659
Håkan Johansson Säffle Skf 198 146 344
Mikael Nilsson Lesjöfors Skg 189 145 334
Leif Andersson Nyeds Skg 185 146 331
Inger Nilsson Lesjöfors Skg 185 141 326
Kenneth Persson Bogen Skf 185 139 324

7 (B) 953 703 1656
Bo Wettergren Södertelge Skg 196 141 337
Karl-Erik Schärlund Rosersberg Skf 191 142 333
Siv Schärlund Rosersberg Skf 193 140 333
Hans Wahlgren Rosersberg Skf 191 139 330
Ulf Nilsson Rosersberg Skf 182 141 323

8 (E) 939 704 1643
Torgny Häll A 1 Skf 193 149 342
Torbjörn Andersson Norrköpings skg 194 145 339
Bengt Dolk Norrköpings skg 193 138 331
John Gustavsson I 4 Skf 189 132 321



Kurt Harrström Västra Husby Skg 170 140 310
9 (M) 934 708 1642

Göran Andersson Farhult Skf 191 146 337
Mats Johansson Revinge Skf 184 145 329
Lena Gustavsson Tågarp Skf 183 144 327
Charnett Lövdahl Limhamns Skf 188 139 327
Leif Stridh Limhamns Skf 188 134 322

10 (A) 843 593 1436
Sven-Olov Holmström Fortum Stockholm Skf 185 134 319
Leif Nilsson Fortum Stockholm Skf 180 124 304
Kristine Nilsson Fortum Stockholm Skf 167 120 287
Orvar Strömqvist Skarp 13 161 109 270
Mats Johansson Skarp 13 150 106 256

11 (F) 178 131 309
Rolf Nilsson Bankeryd Skf 178 131 309

K-pist
Bana Ställning

Lagtävling Vet Förbu.
1 (BD) 957 719 1676

Rune Utterström Ale Skf 191 148 339
Dennis Sundqvist Piteå Skf 195 144 339
Roland Nilsson Piteå Skf 187 150 337
Sture Grahn Piteå Skf 193 138 331
Rolf Pettersson Ale Skf 191 139 330

2 (M) 953 711 1664
Bengt G Nilsson Tågarp Skf 194 145 339
Hugo Ahlberg Tågarp Skf 190 144 334
Roland Resman Ystads Skg 189 144 333
Olle Nilsson Svalöv Skf 192 140 332
Lars Persson Limhamns Skf 188 138 326

3 (U) 936 716 1652
Britt Bohlström Västerfärnebo 196 148 344
Stig Ålgars Strömsholm skf 187 144 331
Kjell Kroné Västerfärnebo 183 145 328
Alf Bernhardsson KKI 187 138 325
Åke Eklund Västerås Skarp Skf 183 141 324

4 (O) 940 698 1638
Douglas Ström Örgryte Skf K-pist 193 141 334
Tommy Resman Marinens Skf 187 145 332
Thure Andersson Orust Östra Skf 193 138 331
Bengt Johnsson Kville Skf 187 136 323
Ralph Olsson Marinens Skf 180 138 318

5 (K) 930 707 1637
Stig Svensson KA 2 Skf 191 147 338
Göthe Karlsson KA 2 Skf 191 139 330
Lennart Olsson Karlshamn Skf 186 140 326
Håkan Johnsson KA 2 Skf 187 139 326
Stig Mattsson Åryds Skf 175 142 317

6 (W) 940 695 1635



Tom Olsson Orsa skg 192 148 340
Börje Lind Horndahl Skf 191 143 334
Hans Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skf 191 135 326
Erik Erntsson Falu Skf 184 137 321
Sten Landberg Avesta Skg k-pist 182 132 314

7 (E) 944 687 1631
Willy Palm Kvarsebo Skg 190 139 329
Roland Karlsson Linköping Skg 191 137 328
Bernt Pettersson Linköping Skg 186 141 327
Nils-Erik Andersson A 1 Skf 189 135 324
Torbjörn Jakobsson Finspång Skg 188 135 323

8 (S) 930 684 1614
Sören Stange Lesjöfors Skg 189 143 332
Thore Olofsson Grava Skf 195 134 329
Börge Nilsson Säffle Skf 185 142 327
Sten-Erik Stange Nykroppa Skg 186 131 317
Kjell Nilsson Lesjöfors Skg 175 134 309

9 (D) 940 669 1609
Lars-Göran Stenberg Oxelösund Skf 191 145 336
George Sandberg Östra-Vingåker 188 134 322
Stefan Szabo Oxelösund Skf 188 131 319
Uno Södergren Åker-Länna Skg 190 128 318
Arne Andersson Oxelösund Skf 183 131 314

10 (I) 900 682 1582
Sven Hägg Stånga Skg 190 141 331
Clas Virgin Stenkumla Skg 177 142 319
Kaj Nord Stånga Skg 186 130 316
K-G Runander Visby Skg 182 132 314
John Göthberg Stånga Skg 165 137 302

11 (Z) 880 682 1562
Sven-Erik Nilsson Bräcke Skf 186 143 329
Jan Nordin F 4 Skf 183 142 325
Roland Sandberg Strömsunds Skf 186 137 323
Egon Bjärtå F 4 Skf 179 139 318
Lars Wikström Strömsunds Skf 146 121 267


